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Governor's Office Name Phone Email 

Director of Legislative 
Affairs Dan McCarthy 614-644-0924 dan.mccarthy@governor.ohio.gov 

Deputy Director of 
Legislative Affairs Aaron Crooks 614-644-6141 aaron.crooks@governor.ohio.gov 

Senior Legislative Liaison Brad Bales 614-995-1850 brad.bales@governor.ohio.gov 

Legislative Liaison Giles Allen 614-466-2828 giles.allen@governor.ohio.gov 

Legislative Assistant Ciara Billingsley 614-644-0809 ciara.price@governor.ohio.gov 

Business Name Phone Email 

OBM Meghan Wadsworth 614-466-2181 meghan.wadsworth@obm.ohio.gov 

DAS Mariah Halleck Field 614-995-0936 mariah.field@das.ohio.gov 

Insurance Meredith Craig 614-728-0070 meredith.craig@insurance.ohio.gov 

TAX Tim Lynch 614-466-5461 timothy.lynch@tax.state.oh.us  

TAX  Ian Dollenmayer 614-644-6896  Ian.dollenmayer@tax.state.oh.us 

BWC Andrew Conners 614-728-6197 andrew.c.2@bwc.state.oh.us  

DOT Will O'Gorman 614-644-1570 will.ogorman@dot.ohio.gov 

DOT Steve Ewing 614-387-7360 steven.ewing@dot.ohio.gov 

Turnpike Commission Adam Greenslade  440-971-2008 adam.greenslade@ohioturnpike.org 

Industrial Commission Trent Champlin 614-644-0315 trent.champlin@ic.ohio.gov 

Commerce Jonithon LaCross 614-466-5768 jonithon.lacross@com.state.oh.us 

Commerce Abby Schafer 614-728-4642 abby.schafer@com.ohio.gov 

DSA Matthew Redfield 614-728-9692 matt.redfield@development.ohio.gov 

DSA Tommy Rolf  tommy.rolf@development.ohio.gov 

Public Safety Name Phone Email 

ADJ Stephen Reid 614-824-0375 stephen.c.reid10.mil@mail.mil 

DPS Ben Kimmel 614-752-3976 brkimmel@dps.ohio.gov 

DPS Miles Grilliot 614-728-7587 mjgrilliot@dps.ohio.gov 

Highway Patrol Lt. Kevin Miller 740-964-4116 kdmiller@dps.ohio.gov 

DRC Joe Gruber 614-728-1699 joseph.gruber@odrc.state.oh.us 

DRC Erin Froehlich  erin.froehlich@odrc.state.oh.us 

DYS Justin Stanek 614-466-8657 justin.stanek@dys.ohio.gov 

Veterans Services Lucas Denney 614-644-0893 lucas.denney@dvs.ohio.gov 

Regulatory 
 
Name 

 
Phone 

 
Email 

Agriculture Todd Thatcher 614-728-6268 todd.thatcher@agri.ohio.gov 
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EPA Gretchen Craycraft 614-705-1010 gretchen.craycraft@epa.ohio.gov 

DNR Danielle Vandegriff 614-265-6878 danielle.vandegriff@dnr.ohio.gov 

PUCO Scott Elisar 614-728-5049 scott.elisar@puco.ohio.gov 

PUCO Anna Perry 614-387-3322 anna.perry@puco.ohio.gov 

Education Name Phone Email 

Education Marjorie Yano 614-995-9932 marjorie.yano@education.ohio.gov 

Education Jennie Stump 614-466-5734 jennifer.stump@education.ohio.gov 

Education Alex Moormann 614-387-0541 alexander.moormann@education.ohio.gov 

Higher Education Nick Derksen 614-752-8810 nderksen@highered.ohio.gov 

Facilities Construction 
Commission Johann Klein 614-387-1047 johann.klein@ofcc.ohio.gov 

Health Name Phone Email 

JFS Molly Rafeld 614-644-0801 molly.rafeld@jfs.ohio.gov 

JFS Bryan Stout 614-466-4902 bryan.stout@jfs.ohio.gov 

JFS Nikki Cooper  nikki.cooper@jfs.ohio.gov 

Health Lisa Griffin 614-644-9164 lisa.griffin@odh.ohio.gov 

Medicaid Steven Alexander 614-752-3571 steven.alexander@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Medicaid Lindsey Brigano 614-420-1070 lindsey.brigano@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Medicaid Brooke O’Neill  brooke.o’neill@medicaid.ohio.gov 

Aging Alex Lapso 614-644-7974 alapso@age.ohio.gov 

DODD Jeremiah Wagner 614-728-5311 jeremiah.wagner@dodd.ohio.gov 

MHAS Vanessa McMahon 614-466-9655 vanessa.mcmahon@mha.ohio.gov 

MHAS Angelika McClelland  angelika.mcclelland@mha.ohio.gov 

Statewide Elected 
Offices Name Phone Email 

Attorney General  Michael Rodgers 614-995-2273 michael.rodgers@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorney General  Corey Jordan  614-387-4269 corey.jordan@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorney General  Katie Bloom  614-728-2279 katherine.bloom@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Attorney General  Andy Hopkins  614-995-0327 andrew.hopkins@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Auditor Emily Redman 614-728-7191 eeredman@ohioauditor.gov 

Auditor Tom Hancock 614-728-7171 tehancock@ohioauditor.gov 

Auditor James Coyne 614-644-1762 jmcoyne@ohioauditor.gov 

Secretary of State Chris Oliveti 614-728-7590 coliveti@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 

Secretary of State Laura Martine 614-644-1744 lmartine@ohiosecretaryofstate.gov 

Supreme Court  Jesse Mosser  614-387-9514 jesse.mosser@sc.ohio.gov  
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Treasurer Zach Prouty 614-728-3076 zach.prouty@tos.ohio.gov 

Treasurer September Coyne 614-466-2191 september.coyne@tos.ohio.gov 
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